

#### County of Hernando

# Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

## **EVALUATION TABULATION**

ITB No. 25-CG00987/JG

### Taxiway D Rehabilitation and A1 Reconstruction

RESPONSE DEADLINE: June 23, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Monday, June 23, 2025

#### **SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
Superior Asphalt, Inc.	\$497,001.00
C. W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.	\$650,406.25
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	\$879,727.00

#### TAXIWAY D REHABILITATION & TAXIWAY A1 RECONSTRUCTION

Taxiway D Rehabilitation & Taxiway A1 Reconstruction					Ajax Paving	Industries of F	lorida, LLC	C. W. Ro	berts Contract	erts Contracting, Inc.		Superior Asphalt, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.
Х	1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	C-100-1	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	C-100-1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	C-100-1
X	2	Temporary Pollution, Erosion, and Siltation Control	1	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	C-102-1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	C-102-1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	C-102-1
Х	3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	C-105-1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	C-105-1	\$40,798.50	\$40,798.50	C-105-1
Х	4	Base Removal (2" to 2.5")	2400	SY	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	P-101-1	\$5.25	\$12,600.00	P-101-1	\$3.25	\$7,800.00	P-101-1

Tax	Taxiway D Rehabilitation & Taxiway A1 Reconstruction					g Industries of F	lorida, LLC	C. W. Ro	berts Contract	ing, Inc.	Superior Asphalt, Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.
Х	5	Nominal Asphalt Milling (1.75" to 2")	7030	SY	\$9.00	\$63,270.00	P-101-2	\$3.75	\$26,362.50	P-101-2	\$4.00	\$28,120.00	P-101-2
X	6	Safety, Security, and Maintenance of Airfield Operations	1	LS	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	P-102-1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	P-102-1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	P-102-1
Х	7	Survey, Stakeout, and As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	P-103-1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	P-103-1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	P-103-1
X	8	Shoulder Regrading	475	SY	\$15.00	\$7,125.00	P-152-1	\$12.00	\$5,700.00	P-152-1	\$1.50	\$712.50	P-152-1
X	9	Regrade/Compact Existing Lime Rock Base Course	2400	SY	\$9.00	\$21,600.00	P-211-1	\$7.00	\$16,800.00	P-211-1	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	P-211-1
X	10	Asphalt Pavement Surface	1660	TON	\$267.50	\$444,050.00	P-401-1	\$220.00	\$365,200.00	P-401-1	\$155.00	\$257,300.00	P-401-1
Х	11	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	230	GAL	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	P-602-1	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	P-602-1	\$4.00	\$920.00	P-602-1
X	12	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	465	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	P-603-1	\$21.00	\$9,765.00	P-603-1	\$20.00	\$9,300.00	P-603-1
X	13	Temporary Markings (30% Application Rate, Non-Reflective White or Yellow)	1720	SF	\$8.50	\$14,620.00	P-620-1	\$10.75	\$18,490.00	P-620-1	\$10.00	\$17,200.00	P-620-1

Taxiway D Rehabilitation & Taxiway A1 Reconstruction					Ajax Paving	Industries of F	lorida, LLC	C. W. Ro	berts Contract	ing, Inc.	Superior Asphalt, Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.	Unit Cost	Total	Spec No.
X	14	Final Reflective Markings (100% Application Rate, Reflective White or Yellow, Type III Beads)	1720	SF	\$5.25	\$9,030.00	P-620-2	\$6.75	\$11,610.00	P-620-2	\$6.00	\$10,320.00	P-620-2
Х	15	Black Non- Reflective Marking Outlines	2495	SF	\$6.60	\$16,467.00	P-620-3	\$4.25	\$10,603.75	P-620-3	\$4.00	\$9,980.00	P-620-3
Х	16	Sodding	475	SY	\$15.00	\$7,125.00	T-904	\$13.00	\$6,175.00	T-904	\$10.00	\$4,750.00	T-904
Total						\$879,727.00			\$650,406.25			\$497,001.00	

Procurement

Approved by: <u>Cathy Tefft</u>, CPPB, NIGP-CPP, FCCM, Manager for: Carla Rossiter Smith, MSM, PMP, GPC